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Perfect decking cleaning technlogy through

Congratulations to have chosen our decking cleaner TERRASSEN-BLITZ. The machine is the ideal solution 
for the cleaning of deckings and other wooden outdoor surfaces. The special sanding and cleaning brush is 
the ideal solution for this item, that needs no humidity or chemical products and that cleans and smoothens 
the surface in one single passing. The machine is a quality product of the FG Maschinenbau GmbH and of- 
fers the certitude of a reliable and customerfriendly tehcnology, ideal for the professional use as for the rental 
busniness

Special brush drum P60 hard Special brush drum P80 smooth
for all hard wood deckings for pine and other woods

Security switch

Adjustable, ergo- 
nomic grip

Sturdy housing in 
aluminium

Adjustable wheels 
 Special brush

Additional grip for an 
easy transport

Additional weight 
19 kg

2,2 kW Motor 
230V, 50-60Hz

Powerful suction 
system 1200 W

Nobb nr.: Varenr.:
54269698 8632610
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Powerful decking cleaning with a high performant cleaning device

You have taken the right decision to buy the FG TERRASSEN - RANDY. Your new decking edger is 

powerful, ergonomic and has a low weight, therefor it allows a work without fatigue also on big surfaces.

It cleans up the edges after having cleaned the surface with the FG TERRASSEN - BLITZ. The optional 

connection to a vacuum cleaner allows working with a reduced level of dust protection, most important, 

because the dust of many tropical woods traditionnally used for decking often is canceregenous.

Technical dates Delivery

Tension / Frequency: 230 V / 50-60 Hz 1 T E RRA S S E N- R A ND Y incl. 1 cleaning 

brush Nominal current: 7,2 A 1 Power lead

Nominal power absorption: 1750 W 1 Special key SW 24

Service mode: S1 (Permanent duty) 1 Angular key SK 4

Protection class:  II 1 Operation instructio

Speed Brush: 900 – 3500 1/min

Ø Brush: 80 - 120 mm

Brush largeness: 100 mm

Weight:  3,7 kg

Guiding handle for 
a work without 
fatigue

Powerful motor 1750 W 
electronic speed control with 
ra ange from 960 to 3500

Sturdy housing in aluminium and injected
plastic Quick cable release

Special brush for perfect 
cleaning results also on the 
edge

Kraftig rens av kantene på treunderlaget med Randy Terrassekantsliper
 
Gratulerer med din nye Randy Terrassekantsliper. Din nye kantslipemaskin er kraftig, ergonomisk og har lav vekt.
Randy renser kantene etter sliping med Blitz Terrassesliper. Muligheten for tilkobling til støvsuger gjør det mulig å 
arbeide med mindre spredning av støv, dette er viktig, med tanke på at støvet fra mange tropiske tresorter ofte
er helseskadelig.

Kraftig motor 1750 W
elektronisk hastighetskontroll med 
intervall fra 960 til 3500 rpm.

Rask fjerning av ledning

Solid chassis av aluminium og plast
Spesialbørste for perfekt rensing, 
også på ytterkantene

 
RANDY TERRASSEKANTSLIPER Type: TRM 382

Styrehåndtak for
mindre slitsomt 
arbeid

TEKNISKE DATA:
Spenning / frekvens:  230 V / 50-60 Hz
Nominell strøm:  7,2 A
Nominell effekt:  1750 W
Tollklassifisering:  S 1 (kontinuerlig drift)
Beskyttelsesklasse:  II
Børste hastighet  900-3500 rpm
Arbeidsbredde:  80-120 mm
Diameter børste:  100 mm
Nettovekt:  3,7 kg

INNHOLDET I LEVERANSEN

1 Randy Terrassekantsliper inkl. 1 spesialbørste

1 Elektrisk ledning med støpsel

1 Spesialnøkkel SW 24

1 Vinkel-nøkkel SK 4

1 Brukerveiledning
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General description

The FG TERRASSEN-RANDY has been developped especially for the cleaning of wooden deckings. Those 
deckings get grey and dirty after a short time. Getting wet, the are slippery and dangerous. The innovative 
cleaning brush of the FG TERRASSEN-RANDY after the cleaning of the surface takes away the dirt and the 
grey layer and gives back to the wood the natural beauty also in the edges. If required, the surface can be treated 
with decking oil immediately.

Read this operating manual carefully before starting work !

Safety advices

Using the FG TERRASSEN-RANDY national prescriptions for the protection against electrical hazards, inju- 
ries and inflammations are to be observed !

1. Keep your working place in order ! Disorder 
increases the risque of incidents!

2.  Take work area into consideration.
Do not expose the TERRASSEN-RANDY to rain. Do 
not use the TERRASSEN-RANDY in dampy or wet 
surroundings. Ensure good lighting conditions. Do not 
use the TERRASSEN-RANDY in the vicinity of 
flammable liquids or gases.

3. Keep other people, especially childs away from 
work area.
Provide, that children do not touch the machine and 
the elcetrical lead.

4. Protect yourself against electric shock
Avoid physical contact with earthed objects, for ex- 
ample pipes, radiators, ovens, refrigerators. For 
additional protection we recommend the use of a 
personal protector plug.

5. Do not overcharge your TERRASSEN-RANDY! 
You work more successful and safely in the indicated 
charge range.

6. Wear a dust mask
Wear a dust mask at least of class P2 when carrying 
out tasks that create a lot of dust e.g. when emptying 
the dust bag. The dust of tropical woods are 
dangerously canceregenous, allergenic and irritating.

7. Wear appropriated clothes!
Do not wear th wide clothes and use solid shoes.

8. Ear protector
It is highly recommended that you wear an ear 
protector (special accessory) when sanding, due to the 
high level of noise during sanding operation 85 dB(A).

9. Employ the TERRASSEN-RANDY only for the 
intended use.

10. Disconnect mains plug
When assembling or dismantling the machine, when 
it is not in use, or when carrying out maintenance work 
e.g. changing the brush drum, you must disconnect 
the TERRASSEN- RANDY from the mains.

11. Covers
The machine shall not be used without the appro- 
priate covers. Do not touch rotating elements.

12. Do not leave any tools in the machine Before 
switching the machine on check that all spanners 
and adjusting tools have been removed.

13. Always be alert
Keep the machine constantly under your observation 
while you work. Act sensibly. Do not operate the 
machine if you are unable to concentrate.

14. Examine your machine for signs of damage 
Before starting work allways check carefully that all 
component parts are in perfect condition to serve
their intended purpose. Check that all moving parts 
are in good working order, that they do not stick and 
are not damaged. All components must be assem - 
bled correctly and meet all requirements in order to 
guarantee perfect operation of the machine.

15. Prevent fire hazard
Always empty the dust bin on finishing work and 
before leaving the work area. Depose the dust in a 
safe place.

16. Reparation should be executed only by an 
authorized repair service.

19. Electrical safety
The TERRASSEN-RANDY is a device of the protec- 
tion class 1, that means, that only leads and plugs with 
an earth conductor may be used. Reparation and 
replacement of plugs only by a qualified repair service.

 
RANDY TERRASSEKANTSLIPER Type: TRM 382

GENERELL BESKRIVELSE
Randy Terrassekantsliper er utviklet spesielt for rengjøring av terrassegulv og andre flater av tre. Terrassegulv blir grått 
og skittent etter kort tid, og må derfor rengjøres før videre behandling. Den innovative Rengjøringsbørsten på Randy 
Terrassekantsliper tar bort smuss og det grå laget på kantene, og får frem det naturlige treverket - uten bruk av vann 
og kjemikalier. Om ønskelig kan overflaten umiddelbart behandles med olje eller beis.

Les denne brulerbeiledningen nøye før maskinen tas i bruk!

SIKKERHETSRÅD
Ved bruk av Blitz Terrassesliper, følg nasjonale forskrifter for beskyttelse mot elektriske farer, 
skader og varme!

1. Hold arbeidsplassen din i orden! Rot øker 
risikoen for uønskede og farlige hendelser!

2. Ta hensyn til arbeidsområdet.
Ikke utsett Randy Terrassekantsliper for regn.
Ikke bruk Randy Terrassekantsliper i fuktig eller
våte omgivelser. Sørg for gode lysforhold.
Ikke bruk Randy Terrassekantsliper i nærhet av brannfarlige 
væsker eller gasser.

3. Hold andre mennesker, spesielt barn
unna arbeidsområdet.
Sørg for at barn ikke berører maskinen og den elektriske 
ledningen.

4. Beskytt deg mot elektrisk støt
Unngå fysisk kontakt med jordede objekter, for eksempel
rør, radiatorer, ovner, kjøleskap. For ytterligere beskyttelse 
anbefaler vi bruk av av personlig beskyttelsesplugg.

5. Ikke overbelast Randy Terrassekantsliper!
Du jobber mer vellykket og sikkert innen den angitte
rekkevidden på ledningen.

6. Bruk støvmaske
Bruk en støvmaske minst av klasse P2 når du utfører
oppgaver som skaper mye støv, for eksempel ved
tømming av støvposen. Støvet av tropisk treverk
er spesielt farlig, allergifremkallende og irriterende.

7. Bruk passende klær!
Ikke bruk vide klær og bruk solide sko.

8. Hørselsvern
På grunn av det høye støynivået ved sliping, 85 dB (A), 
anbefales det på det sterkeste at du bruker hørselsvern 
ved sliping.

9. Bruk bare Randy Terrassekantsliper slik den er 
ment å brukes.

10. Koble fra stikkontakten
Ved montering eller demontering av maskinen, når
den er ikke i bruk, eller når du utfører vedlikehold
som f.eks. bytte av børste-trommel, kontrollerer V-rem,
spenning eller ved bruk av transport underlaget, må
Randy Terrassekantsliper kobles fra strømnettet.

11. Karosseri
Maskinen skal ikke brukes uten dekselplaten påmontert. Ikke rør 
roterende elementer.

12. Ikke la noen verktøy stå i maskinen
Kontroller at nøkler og justeringsverktøy har blitt fjernet før du slår 
på maskinen.

13. Vær alltid oppmerksom
Hold maskinen kontinuerlig under oppsyn mens du jobber. Vær 
konsentrert. Ikke bruk maskinen hvis du ikke klarer å konsentrere 
seg.

14. Undersøk maskinen for tegn på skade
Kontroller nøye alle komponenter og påse at de er i orden før du 
starter arbeidet. Kontroller at alle bevegelige deler er i god stand.
Alle komponenter må være montert riktig og oppfylle alle krav for å 
garantere perfekt drift av maskinen.

15. Forhindre brannfare
Tøm alltid støvposen alltid etter at arbeidet er ferdig og før du 
forlater arbeidsområdet. Avlever støvet på et sikkert sted.

16. Reparasjon bør utføres av et autorisert serviceverksted.

19. Elektrisk sikkerhet
Randy Terrassekantsliper er en enhet i beskyttelsesklasse 1. Det 
betyr at det kun kan benyttes kontakter og ledninger med jording. 
Reparasjon og bytte av plugger kan bare utføres av et kvalifisert 
serviceverksted.
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20. Lead
Only use leads with a sufficient section. The mini- 
mal section of the cable is 1,5 mm².

Warning!
For your own safety only use equipment and spe- 
cial accessories specified in the operating manual. 
The use of tools or accessories other than those
recommended in the operating manual could mean 
a risk of personal injury.

Operating manual

Use of the machine

The TERRASSEN-RANDY is delivered assembled 
and ready for use. Before starting, connect machine 
to the electric supply. Take care, that the voltage 
corresponds to the required voltage indicated on the 
type shield.

Before switching on the machine
Make sure, that the brush does not touch the floor!

Injury hazard! Never switch on the 
machine without the covers!

The working largeness of the TERRASSEN-RANDY 
is 100 mm, the max. brush diameter is 120 mm. The 
axle and the brush drum have double key slots. This 
allows highest running precision and the lowest 
possible vibration level.

Mounting / Dismounting of the lead

The alimentation lead is to be connected with the 
special clutch: Insert the clutch in the female part on 
the machine and turn it slightly to get it locked. To 
dismount it, turn it in the opposite sens to release it.

Speed control

The device is equipped with a continuos speed 
control at the grip, that allows the speed variation 
from 960 to 3500 rpm. B - C + D are the ideal speed 
range, that gives clean and shade-free surfaces. In 
the case of particular dirty surfaces, the speed can 
be risen. Please note, that a higher speed level 
conditions more brush consumption and the risk of 
burning the wood.

 Hard and tropical woods max. level D

 Pinewoods max. level G

Dust suction

At the brush cover you find a conical tube Ø 
37mm for the connection to a vacuum cleaner 
in order to permit a low level of dust

production while sanding.

Danger of fire hazard!
Dust tends to auto-inflammation. Always empty the 
bin and stock the dust in a fire proof place!

FG Special brush drum

Only use the FG special brush drum, that allows you 

cleaning and smoothening in one step. Fibres are cut 

off and edges are rounded, so you get a perfect 

surface also for barefoot walking on it.

Instruction of use

Pass the device with moderate pression ahead and 
back on the surface. With every passage, you should 
move the machine sidewards from the left to the right 
side. The so achieved oscillation effect gives a 
homogenuous surface without level differences. A 
too high speed level and brushing too long on one 
place can cause heat production and burned 
spots.Moose and other plants should be removed 
before starting work.

 Coal brush replacement

 Switch off the machine and unplug it

 Loosen the screws (Pos. 149) and remove 
the service cover.

 Disconnect braid , remove coal brush 
clean coal holders

 Insert Original-FG-coal brushes (they may not 
stick in the coal holder)

 Re-insert pression springs

 Replace cover and tighten screws

The air conduction slots allow on observation of the 

coal brush fire. In the case of an important fire, 

switch off immediately the machine and review it.

Cleaning

The deposal of dust in the interior of the machine 

can be avoided by blowing it out with compressed 

air.

Maintenance - Gear drive

The gear grease must be renewed after ca. 1.500 
service hours !
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20. Ledning
Bruk bare ledninger med passende omfang. 
Minimum kabelomfang er 1,5 mm².

Advarsel!
For din egen sikkerhet, bruk bare utstyr og spesialtilbehør 
spesifisert i bruksanvisningen. Bruk av verktøy eller annet 
tilbehør enn de anbefalt i  bruksanvisningen kan bety risiko for 
personskade.

Risiko for selvantenning!
 Støv kanselvantenne. Tøm alltid beholderen 
 og lagre støvet på et brannsikkert sted!

FG Spesial børste trommel
Bruk bare FG-spesialbørste trommelen, som tillater deg
rengjøring og sliping i ett trinn. Fibre avkuttes og kantene 
avrundes, slik at du får en perfekt overflate som kan gåes på 
barbent.

Bruksanvisning
Beveg maskinen med jevn presisjon frem og tilbake mot 
underlaget. For hvert område beveger du så maskinen fra venstre 
mot høyre. Dette gir en jevn overflate uten nivåforskjeller. For 
høy hastighet på maskinen, eller for lang sliping på ett sted, kan 
forårsake for høy varme og brennmerker på underlaget. Mose og 
vegetasjon bør fjernes før maskinen brukes.

Bytte av kullbørste
- Slå av maskinen og trekk ut støpselet
- Løsne skruene (Pos. 149) og fjern dekselet.
- Koble fra sperren, fjern kullbørsten
  rengjør kullholderne
- Sett kun inn original-FG-kullbørste
- Sett inn trykkfjærene igjen
- Sett på plass dekselet og stram skruene

Luftledningssporene gjør det mulig å se kullbørste brann. 
I tilfelle av branntilløp, slå øyeblikkelig av maskinen og 
kontroller den.

Rengjøring
Avsetning av støv i maskinens indre kan unngås ved å blåse det 
ut med trykkluft.

Vedlikehold - Gir
Girfettet må fornyes etter ca. 1,500 timers bruk!

Bruksanvisning
Bruk av maskinen
Randy terrassekantsliper leveres montert og er klar til bruk. 
Før du starter, koble maskinen til strømforsyningen. Pass på at 
spenningen stemmer med maskinens spenningskrav.

Før du slår på maskinen
Pass på at børsten ikke berører bakken!

 Skadefare!
 Ikke slå på maskinen uten
 dekselplaten på!

Arbeidsbredden til Randy terrassekantsliperer er 100 
mm, og maks. børste diameter er 120 mm. Både aksel og 
børstetrommelen har dobbeltnøkkelspor. Dette
gir høyest mulig presisjon og lavest mulig vibrasjonsnivå.

Montering / demontering av ledningen
Strømledningen skal kobles sammen med spesialkoblingen på 
maskinen: Sett inn koblingen på maskinen og skru den til for å 
låse den. For å demontere ledningen, skru motsatt vei og løsne 
den.

Styring av trommelhastighet
Enheten er utstyrt med en bryter for trinnløs hastighet på 
grepet, som tillater hastighetsvariasjon fra 960 til 3500 rpm. 
B - C + D er det ideelle hastighets intervallet, som gir rene 
og skyggefrie overflater. I tilfelle av spesielt skitne overflater, 
kan hastigheten økes. Vær oppmerksom på at et høyere 
hastighetsnivå gir mer slitasje på børsten, og kan brenne 
treverket.

Børsten brukes kun på plant underlag. Om børsten brukes på 
kanter etc kan børsten slites ugjevnt. La maskinen gjøre jobben 
og ikke bruk for mye tyngde på maskinen.

- Hard og tropisk treverk  maks. nivå D
- Furu maks. nivå C

Støvsuging
På maskindekselet finner du et konisk rør Ø37 mm for 
tilkobling til støvsuger for å få et lavt støvnivå under sliping.

TERRASSEN-BLITZ

5

20. Lead
Only use leads with a sufficient section. The mini- 
mal section of the cable is 2,5 mm².

Warning!
For your own safety only use equipment and spe- 
cial accessories specified in the operating manual. 
The use of tools or accessories other than those

recommended in the operating manual could mean 
a risk of personal injury.
For practical reasons these safety guidelines can not 
include detailed information to cover all possi- ble 
working conditions, applications or mainte- nance 
work.
Consequently this operating manual contains es- 
sentially only that advice which is necessary if the 
TERRASSEN.BLITZ is used for its intended pur- 
pose.

Operating manual

Use of the machine

The TERRASSEN-BLITZ is delivered assembled 
and ready for use. You only have to do one thing: 
Fix the frieze band (part 4) of roller seal (Ill. 7). You 
find the frieze band in the tool bag. 

Before switching on the machine

Before starting, connect machine to the electric 
supply. Take care, that the volta- ge corresponds to 
the required voltage.
Make sure, that the brush does not touch the ground!

Injury hazard!
N e ver switch on the machine without the
covers!

Adjustage of the grip

 Loosen the cylindric screws

 Swifel the grip in the required position

 Tighten the screws.

Dust suction

The TERRASSEN-BLITZ disposes over a powerful 
dust suction device. The content of the dust bin is 23 
ltrs.If the bin is full, the dust aspiration looses power 
and must be emptied.

Emptying of the dust bin (Ill. 1 + 2):

 Switch off machine and aspirator

 Disconnect the machine from mains

 Take away dust filter and clean him

 Loosen the velcro strap

 Disconnect suction hose (press the red button on 
the fixture and tear the adaptor of the hose out.

Risc of inflammation!

Dust tends to auto-inflamation. Always empty 
the bin and stock the dust in a fire proof 
place!

Adjustment of the brush drum (Ill.. 5)

 Lay the machine on the right side.

 Loosen der six pan nut

 Ajust the excentrical wheel bolt

 Tighten the bolt counterwise

 If required,repeat the procedure

Replacement of the brush drum (Ill. 3 +4)

To change the drum, always use safety gloves.

 insert the locking pin in the ouverture of the 
cover, the pilley and the bearing bushing (Ill. 3)

the drum is locked and the central nut can be 
opened.
Attention: Left hand thread

 use the tube key SW 32 and the turn pin (Ill. 4)

 tear the drum from the axis

To guarantee an correct repacement of the drum, pay 
attention to keep the axis and the thread free from 
dust. Repacing the drum, align the key slot with the 
key on the axis and tighten the hexagonal nut.
Attention: do not leave any tool on the machine!

Tighten the V-belt (Ill. 6)

 Switch off and disconnect the machine!

 Remove the cover sheet steel

 Open span lever, lift tghe motor up with the grip 
bar. The belt is tightened.

 Tighten th leaver in the position.

 Control the V-belt tension(1-2 cm between the 
pulleys)

 Replace the sheet steel protection cover !
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Fault finding and repairing

If against all probability, faults should appear, here is how to find and eliminate them:

Fault Possible reason Reparation

Motor does not start No current Check alimentation

Used coal brushes Replace coal brushes (see ill.)

Weak dust suction Suction pipe is blocked Clean pipe

In the case, that the indicated repairing proposals should not resolve the problem, please contact 
our service office:

Tel.: (Mo – Fr 700 to 1700 Uhr): 03594 / 7792600 or e-Mail: info@fg-parkett.de

5

 
 Problem Mulig årsak Løsning

Motoren starter ikke Ingen elektrisitet Sjekk strømtilførsel

 Slitte kull børster Skift kull-børster (se ill.)
  

Svakt støvinnsug  Sugeslangen er tett Fjern slangen og rens røret
 
 

Feilsøking

Hvis det mot formodning skulle oppstå feil. vil denne tabellen hjelpe deg med å løse følgende:

For vedvarende feil, kontakt Industri og Boligprodukter AS, Tlf.: 23 24 48 00, eller e-post: firmapost@ibg.no. www.ibg.no

 
RANDY TERRASSEKANTSLIPER Type: TRM 382
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Illustrations:

Speed control Dust suction

Brush drum replacement Coal brush replacement

Operation

6

Hastighetskontroll Støv avsug

       Bytte av kullbørste    Bytte av spesialbørste

Illustrasjoner

Betjening av maskinen

 
RANDY TERRASSEKANTSLIPER Type: TRM 382
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Spare part viewIllustrasjoner

 
RANDY TERRASSEKANTSLIPER Type: TRM 382
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Oversikt over reservedelerPos. Art.-No. Description Dimension

3 06269 Screw

4 06270 Quick close cable

100 06271 Motor frame

101 06272 Cover

105 06439 Stator

106 06440 Anchor

107 06275 Fan

108 06276 Ball bearing

110 06277 Insulating washer

113 06278 Magnetic washer

116 06441 Flanch

117 06280 Treader

120 06281 Brush support

127 06282 Electronic module

128 06283 Cable

129 06284 Bearing casing

131 06285 Coal brush

133 06286 Trigger with rubber coat

135 06287 Switch

147 06442 Screw

149 06289 Screw

160 06290 Fitting part

200 06443 Gear box housing with thread 

insert

201 06292 Collar

204 06293 Ball bearing

205 06294 Washer

206 06295 Locking ring

207 06296 Retention pin

208 06297 Compression spring

209 06298 Compressor

210 06299 Screw

211 06300 Compensation washer

212 06301 Drill bit incl. adjustment springs

213 06302 Bearing plate

214 06203 Spacer ring

215 06204 Wheel

217 06305 Blocking ring

230 06306 Washer

231 06307 Grease belt washer

701 06308 Handle with foam

702 383 1000 02 00 Protective lid

703 350 1200 02 00 Suction sockets

704 06309 Knurled screw

705 06310 Tensing screw

706 06311 Grip bracket

707 383 1010 00 00 Brush lid

708 383 4000 02 00 Brushing roller P80

709 383 4000 03 00 Special part, SW 24

TERRASSEN-RANDY

Incase of order, please indicate:
Machine no., as it is shown on type plate
Pos.-No.
Art.-No.
Description
Quantity 8

Pos. Art.-No. Description Dimension

3 06269 Screw

4 06270 Quick close cable

100 06271 Motor frame

101 06272 Cover

105 06439 Stator

106 06440 Anchor

107 06275 Fan

108 06276 Ball bearing

110 06277 Insulating washer

113 06278 Magnetic washer

116 06441 Flanch

117 06280 Treader

120 06281 Brush support

127 06282 Electronic module

128 06283 Cable

129 06284 Bearing casing

131 06285 Coal brush

133 06286 Trigger with rubber coat

135 06287 Switch

147 06442 Screw

149 06289 Screw

160 06290 Fitting part

200 06443 Gear box housing with thread 

insert

201 06292 Collar

204 06293 Ball bearing

205 06294 Washer

206 06295 Locking ring

207 06296 Retention pin

208 06297 Compression spring

209 06298 Compressor

210 06299 Screw

211 06300 Compensation washer

212 06301 Drill bit incl. adjustment springs

213 06302 Bearing plate

214 06203 Spacer ring

215 06204 Wheel

217 06305 Blocking ring

230 06306 Washer

231 06307 Grease belt washer

701 06308 Handle with foam

702 383 1000 02 00 Protective lid

703 350 1200 02 00 Suction sockets

704 06309 Knurled screw

705 06310 Tensing screw

706 06311 Grip bracket

707 383 1010 00 00 Brush lid

708 383 4000 02 00 Brushing roller P80

709 383 4000 03 00 Special part, SW 24

TERRASSEN-RANDY

Incase of order, please indicate:
Machine no., as it is shown on type plate
Pos.-No.
Art.-No.
Description
Quantity 8
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FG Maschinenbau GmbH
FG FLOORTEC

Neustädter Str. 5a

01877 Bischofswerda

Tel. +49(0)3594 7792600 Fax +49(0)3594 7792601

1
The complete list of applicated norms look company norm CE-TR383/1.

Declaration of EU Conformity

in accordance to the CE machinery directive 2006/42/EG, annexe II A

We herewith declare, that the floor cleaning machine designed as follows

Item name: Decking edger TERRASSEN-RANDY

Type: TR 383/1

Serial-Nr.: 2019

corresponds to the following prescriptions:

EG-Directives: EG-Maschinery directive 2006/42/EG 
EM Directive (2004/108/EG)

Applicated harmonized prescriptions, published in the Official Journal of the EU 
1
 :

EN ISO 12100, EN ISO 13857, DIN EN 349-Ed.2008

The responsable for the composition of the technical documentations:

Neustadt, 01.01.2019

Informations to the undersigner: Peter Bürger, Managing Director

1 
This statement is rendered void if the machine is altered without our consent.

 
RANDY TERRASSEKANTSLIPER Type: TRM 382
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